

Price Analysis
Solicitation No. W2112511B1
Solicitation Title: Parking Lot Sealing and Striping Services
Agency: Facilities Management Division
Purchasing Agent: Yasmin Teja

Date Bid Posted: 13-Sep-16
Date Bid Due: 12-Oct-16
Bid Submittals: 3
Declinations: 0

Item	Description	Estimated annual Quantity	Unit	FMD Estimate dated 8/15/16 (based on Previous Contract W1144110B1, awarded to Florida Contracting Services, Inc. on 11/12/2013) and current pricing		Recommended Vendor FLG Services, Inc. (CBE Certified) 1930 NW 18th St., #16 Pompano Beach, FL 33069		Difference from FMD Estimate	Sarasota County Pavement Marking Services, Solicitation 166430JLS Awarded to McShea Contracting, LLC on 9/20/2016 3 bids received		SE FL Governmental Cooperative Bid, Pavement Marking, Solicitation E-47-16 Awarded to Amroad, LLC on 11/08/2016 5 bids received	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Unit Price		
W2112511B1--01-01	Strip existing painted lines and other painted areas	220	square foot	\$0.300	\$66.000	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	1567%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-02	Prepare and Clean Surface for Seal Coat	720,000	square foot	\$0.010	\$7,200.000	\$0.01	\$7,200.00	0%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-03	F & A Two Coats seal coating (Star-Seal brand or equal) per Manufacturer's Specified Application Rate and Recommendations	720,000	square foot	\$0.065	\$46,800.000	\$0.08	\$57,600.00	23%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-04	Pressure Clean Various Horizontal Surfaces	1	square foot	\$0.010	\$0.010	\$0.95	\$0.95	9400%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-05	F & A FDOT 4 inch line striping in yellow or white paint	78,000	linear foot	\$0.500	\$39,000.000	\$0.30	\$23,400.00	-40%	n/a	n/a	\$0.140	\$0.140
W2112511B1--01-06	F & A FDOT 6 inch line striping in yellow or white paint	9,500	linear foot	\$0.500	\$4,750.000	\$1.25	\$11,875.00	150%	\$0.31	\$0.31	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-07	F & A FDOT 18 inch line striping in yellow or white paint	350	linear foot	\$1.000	\$350.000	\$2.00	\$700.00	100%	A	\$1.25	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-08	F & A FDOT 24 inch line striping in yellow or white paint	20	linear foot	\$1.250	\$25.000	\$3.00	\$60.00	140%	A	\$1.50	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-09	F & A Handicapped Parking Space painted lines and symbol	100	each	\$50.000	\$5,000.000	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	10%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-10	F & A FDOT Painted Directional Arrow	100	each	\$20.000	\$2,000.000	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	50%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-11	F&A Painted 4 inch Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint	2,500	each	\$0.250	\$625.000	\$1.25	\$3,125.00	400%	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a

Item	Description	Estimated annual Quantity	Unit	FMD Estimate dated 8/15/16 (based on Previous Contract W1144110B1, awarded to Florida Contracting Services, Inc. on 11/12/2013) and current pricing		Recommended Vendor FLG Services, Inc. (CBE Certified) 1930 NW 18th St., #16 Pompano Beach, FL 33069			Sarasota County Pavement Marking Services, Solicitation 166430JLS Awarded to McShea Contracting, LLC on 9/20/2016 3 bids received	SE FL Governmental Cooperative Bid, Pavement Marking, Solicitation E-47-16 Awarded to Amroad, LLC on 11/08/2016 5 bids received
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Difference from FMD Estimate		
W2112511B1--01-12	F&A Painted 6 inch Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint	1	each	\$0.260	\$0.260	\$1.25	\$1.25	381%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-13	F&A Painted 8 inch Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint	1	each	\$0.270	\$0.270	\$1.25	\$1.25	363%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-14	F & A Painted 12 inch Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint	80	each	\$0.280	\$22.400	\$1.25	\$100.00	346%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-15	F & I Standard Length Concrete Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper Secured to Asphalt with Rebar Pins	200	each	\$25.000	\$5,000.000	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	0%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-16	F&I Standard Length Concrete Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper Secured to Concrete with Epoxy Adhesive	25	each	\$25.000	\$625.000	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	60%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-17	Curb Stop/Parking Bumper Painting (including paint)	900	each	\$10.000	\$9,000.000	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	0%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-18	Painting of Curb (including paint)	9,000	square foot	\$5.000	\$45,000.000	\$3.00	\$27,000.00	-40%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-19	Patching of Asphalt Crack < 0.50 inches wide	1	linear foot	\$0.100	\$0.100	\$3.00	\$3.00	2900%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-20	Patching of Asphalt Crack > 0.50 inches wide	1	linear foot	\$0.100	\$0.100	\$6.00	\$6.00	5900%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-21	F&I Parking Stall, 4 inch Striping	1	each	\$2.500	\$2.500	\$9.00	\$9.00	260%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-22	F&I Parking Stall with Double 4 inch Striping and End Caps	1	each	\$2.500	\$2.500	\$20.00	\$20.00	700%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-23	F & I Hashing Areas Consisting of 4 inch Striping	350	square yard	\$1.000	\$350.000	\$9.00	\$3,150.00	800%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-24	F & A Stenciled 18 inch "No Parking" or "Fire Lane"	80	each	\$5.000	\$400.000	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	200%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-25	F & A Stenciled 4 inch "No Parking" or "Fire Lane"	60	each	\$5.000	\$300.000	\$5.00	\$300.00	0%	n/a	n/a

Item	Description	Estimated annual Quantity	Unit	FMD Estimate dated 8/15/16 (based on Previous Contract W1144110B1, awarded to Florida Contracting Services, Inc. on 11/12/2013) and current pricing			Recommended Vendor FLG Services, Inc. (CBE Certified) 1930 NW 18th St., #16 Pompano Beach, FL 33069				Sarasota County Pavement Marking Services, Solicitation 166430JLS Awarded to McShea Contracting, LLC on 9/20/2016 3 bids received	SE FL Governmental Cooperative Bid, Pavement Marking, Solicitation E-47-16 Awarded to Amroad, LLC on 11/08/2016 5 bids received
				Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total	Difference from FMD Estimate			
W2112511B1--01-26	F&I U Channel Post, 10 feet in Length, with Concrete Base/Foundation.	1	each	\$20.000	\$20.000		\$100.00	\$100.00	400%		n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-27	F & I U Channel Post, 12 feet in Length, with Concrete Base/Foundation	10	each	\$20.000	\$200.000		\$100.00	\$1,000.00	400%		n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-28	F & I Square Tube Sign Post, 10 ft. in length, with 3 inch by 7 gauge Square Anchor, (preferred per Broward County Public Works Traffic Engineering Division Detail sheets for Ground Sign Assembly and Stop Sign and Street Identification Assembly Details)	6	each	\$40.000	\$240.000		\$100.00	\$600.00	150%	A	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-29	F & I Square Tube Sign Post, 12 ft. in length, with 3 inch by 7 gauge Square Anchor, (preferred per Broward County Public Works Traffic Engineering Division Detail sheets for Ground Sign Assembly and Stop Sign and Street Identification Assembly Details)	6	each	\$40.000	\$240.000		\$150.00	\$900.00	275%	A	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-30	F & I Square Tube Sign Post, 10 ft. in length, with Triangular Slip Base, (preferred per Broward County Public Works Traffic Engineering Division Detail sheets for Ground Sign Assembly and Stop Sign and Street Identification Assembly Details)	6	each	\$40.000	\$240.000		\$200.00	\$1,200.00	400%	A	n/a	n/a

Item	Description	Estimated annual Quantity	Unit	FMD Estimate dated 8/15/16 (based on Previous Contract W1144110B1, awarded to Florida Contracting Services, Inc. on 11/12/2013) and current pricing			Recommended Vendor FLG Services, Inc. (CBE Certified) 1930 NW 18th St., #16 Pompano Beach, FL 33069			Difference from FMD Estimate	Sarasota County Pavement Marking Services, Solicitation 166430JLS Awarded to McShea Contracting, LLC on 9/20/2016 3 bids received	SE FL Governmental Cooperative Bid, Pavement Marking, Solicitation E-47-16 Awarded to Amroad, LLC on 11/08/2016 5 bids received
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Unit Price
W2112511B1--01-31	F & I Square Tube Sign Post, 12 ft. in length, with Triangular Slip Base, (preferred per Broward County Public Works Traffic Engineering Division Detail Sheets for Ground Sign Assembly and Stop Sign and Street Identification Assembly Details)	6	each	\$40.000	\$240.000	\$200.00	\$1,200.00			400%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-32	F & I "Reserved Parking" Signage and Post	1	each	\$100.000	\$100.000	\$100.00	\$100.00			0%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-33	F & I "Handicap Parking" Signage and Post	15	each	\$100.000	\$1,500.000	\$100.00	\$1,500.00			0%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-34	F & I 12 inch x 18 inch "No Parking/Fire Lane" Signage and Post	40	each	\$100.000	\$4,000.000	\$100.00	\$4,000.00			0%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-35	F & I 30 inch x 30 inch FDOT approved, diamond grade or equal, "Stop" Signage and Post	15	each	\$100.000	\$1,500.000	\$100.00	\$1,500.00			0%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-36	F & I High Intensity, Reflective "Right Turn Only" or "Left Turn Only" Signage and Post	1	each	\$100.000	\$100.000	\$100.00	\$100.00			0%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-37	F & I High Intensity, Reflective "Do Not Enter" Signage and Post	2	each	\$100.000	\$200.000	\$100.00	\$200.00			0%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-38	Install Sign Panel	20	each	\$25.000	\$500.000	\$25.00	\$500.00			0%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-39	Relocate Sign Panel	20	each	\$25.000	\$500.000	\$30.00	\$600.00			20%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-40	Cut, Remove, and Dispose Tree Roots	40	hour	\$25.000	\$1,000.000	\$50.00	\$2,000.00			100%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-41	Remove and Dispose Damaged Asphalt, Sawcut	8,000	square foot	\$2.000	\$16,000.000	\$3.00	\$24,000.00			50%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-42	Remove and Dispose of broken/damaged curb/concrete, Sawcut	8,000	square foot	\$2.000	\$16,000.000	\$0.25	\$2,000.00			-88%	n/a	n/a

FMD Estimate dated 8/15/16 (based on Previous Contract W1144110B1, awarded to Florida Contracting Services, Inc. on 11/12/2013) and current pricing				Recommended Vendor FLG Services, Inc. (CBE Certified) 1930 NW 18th St., #16 Pompano Beach, FL 33069			Sarasota County Pavement Marking Services, Solicitation 166430JLS Awarded to McShea Contracting, LLC on 9/20/2016 3 bids received		SE FL Governmental Cooperative Bid, Pavement Marking, Solicitation E-47-16 Awarded to Amroad, LLC on 11/08/2016 5 bids received
Item	Description	Estimated annual Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Difference from FMD Estimate	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
W2112511B1--01-43	Remove, and Dispose Broken Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper/Wheel Stops (Concrete, Rubber, Plastic, and Recycled)	200	each	\$10.000	\$2,000.000	0%	\$10.00	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-44	F & I Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper/Wheel Stop (Concrete, Rubber, Plastic, and Recycled)	80	each	\$25.000	\$2,000.000	100%	\$50.00	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-45	Re-align and Re-secure Existing Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper to Asphalt with Rebar Pins (includes pins)	100	each	\$10.000	\$1,000.000	0%	\$10.00	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-46	Re-align and Re-secure Existing Parking Curb Stop/Parking Bumper to Concrete with Epoxy (includes epoxy)	200	each	\$10.000	\$2,000.000	0%	\$10.00	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-47	Patch and Repair Asphalt with Type S-III Hot Asphalt Mix, 1 inch thick, Sawcut, Grade and Compact Existing Limestone	18,000	square foot	\$2.000	\$36,000.000	0%	\$2.00	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-48	F & I Type S-III Compacted Asphalt, 2 inch Thick	11,000	square foot	\$3.000	\$33,000.000	-17%	\$2.50	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-49	F & I Tack Coat, Emulsified Asphalt Primer (AEP)	2,500	square yard	\$0.100	\$250.000	0%	\$0.10	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-50	Remove and Replace Concrete D-Curb, 6 inch x 18 inch, Sawcut	2,500	linear foot	\$10.000	\$25,000.000	0%	\$10.00	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-51	Remove and Replace Concrete Type F Curb, Sawcut	1	linear foot	\$10.000	\$10.000	120%	\$22.00	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-52	Remove and Replace Concrete Valley Gutter, Sawcut	1	linear foot	\$10.000	\$10.000	100%	\$20.00	n/a	n/a

Item	Description	Estimated annual Quantity	Unit	FMD Estimate dated 8/15/16 (based on Previous Contract W1144110B1, awarded to Florida Contracting Services, Inc. on 11/12/2013) and current pricing			Recommended Vendor FLG Services, Inc. (CBE Certified) 1930 NW 18th St., #16 Pompano Beach, FL 33069			Difference from FMD Estimate	Sarasota County Pavement Marking Services, Solicitation 166430JLS Awarded to McShea Contracting, LLC on 9/20/2016 3 bids received	SE FL Governmental Cooperative Bid, Pavement Marking, Solicitation E-47-16 Awarded to Amroad, LLC on 11/08/2016 5 bids received
				Unit Price	Total	Total	Unit Price	Total	Total			
W2112511B1--01-53	F & I Speed Humps, (9 feet, slows to 20 - 25 mph, Concrete, Rubber, Plastic, and Recycled)	10	each	\$250.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	-20%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-54	F & I Speed Humps, (9.5 feet, slows to 10 - 15 mph, Concrete, Rubber, Plastic, and Recycled)	10	each	\$250.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	-10%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-55	F & I Speed Bumps, (9 feet, slows to 10 mph, Concrete, Rubber, Plastic, and Recycled)	10	each	\$250.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	0%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-56	F & I Speed Bumps, (9' feet, slows to 1 - 2 mph, Concrete, Rubber, Plastic, and Recycled)	10	each	\$250.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	20%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-57	Barricade Rental (45 inch H X 24 inch W)	20	day	\$30.000	\$600.000	\$600.000	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	-83%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-58	Mobilization for Asphalt Project (one charge for project/job)	5	each	\$300.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	233%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-59	Mobilization for Concrete Project (One Charge per Project/Job)	1	each	\$100.000	\$100.000	\$100.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	900%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-60	Mobilization for Work other than Asphalt or Concrete (One Charge Per Project/Job)	18	each	\$1,000.000	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	0%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-61	Strip/remove existing Thermoplastic painted lines and other painted areas	2,000	square foot	\$6.00	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.000	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	-50%	\$1.00	n/a
W2112511B1--01-62	F & A FDOT Thermoplastic 4 inch line striping in yellow or white paint	20,000	linear foot	\$2.75	\$55,000.000	\$55,000.000	\$0.75	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	-73%	n/a	\$0.440
W2112511B1--01-63	F & A FDOT Thermoplastic 6 inch line striping in yellow or white paint	1,500	linear foot	\$2.75	\$4,125.000	\$4,125.000	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	-9%	\$0.51	\$0.660

FMD Estimate dated 8/15/16 (based on Previous Contract W1144110B1, awarded to Florida Contracting Services, Inc. on 11/12/2013) and current pricing				Recommended Vendor FLG Services, Inc. (CBE Certified) 1930 NW 18th St., #16 Pompano Beach, FL 33069			Sarasota County Pavement Marking Services, Solicitation 166430JLS Awarded to McShea Contracting, LLC on 9/20/2016 3 bids received		SE FL Governmental Cooperative Bid, Pavement Marking, Solicitation E-47-16 Awarded to Amroad, LLC on 11/08/2016 5 bids received	
Item	Description	Estimated annual Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Difference from FMD Estimate	Unit Price	Unit Price
W2112511B1--01-64	F & A FDOT Thermoplastic 8 inch line striping in yellow or white paint	1,500	linear foot	\$2.75	\$4,125,000	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	9%	\$0.75	\$0.870
W2112511B1--01-65	F & A FDOT Thermoplastic 12 inch line striping in yellow or white paint	1,500	linear foot	\$2.75	\$4,125,000	\$3.50	\$5,250.00	27%	\$2.30	\$1.250
W2112511B1--01-66	F & A FDOT Thermoplastic 18 inch line striping in yellow or white paint	1,500	linear foot	\$2.75	\$4,125,000	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	45%	\$3.10	\$1.970
W2112511B1--01-67	F & A FDOT Thermoplastic 24 inch line striping in yellow or white paint	1,500	linear foot	\$2.75	\$4,125,000	\$4.50	\$6,750.00	64%	\$3.70	\$2.720
W2112511B1--01-68	F & A Thermoplastic Handicapped Parking Space painted lines and symbol	40	each	\$50.00	\$2,000,000	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	300%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-69	F & A FDOT Thermoplastic Standard White Arrow	40	each	\$50.00	\$2,000,000	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	100%	\$50.00	\$33,000
W2112511B1--01-70	F & A FDOT Thermoplastic Standard White Dotted/ Guideline/ 6-10 Gap Extension 6"	1,500	linear foot	\$50.00	\$75,000,000	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	-96%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-71	F & A FDOT Thermoplastic Standard White Message	10	each	\$50.00	\$500,000	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	100%	n/a	\$55,000
W2112511B1--01-72	F & A Thermoplastic 4 inch Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint	1,500	each	\$1.00	\$1,500,000	\$1.50	\$2,250.00	50%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-73	F & A Thermoplastic 6 inch Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint	1,500	each	\$1.00	\$1,500,000	\$1.50	\$2,250.00	50%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-74	F & A Thermoplastic 8 inch Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint	1,500	each	\$1.00	\$1,500,000	\$1.50	\$2,250.00	50%	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-75	F & A Thermoplastic 12 inch Informational Lettering in Yellow or White Paint	1,500	each	\$1.00	\$1,500,000	\$1.50	\$2,250.00	50%	n/a	n/a

FMD Estimate dated 8/15/16 (based on Previous Contract W1144110B1, awarded to Florida Contracting Services, Inc. on 11/12/2013) and current pricing				Recommended Vendor FLG Services, Inc. (CBE Certified) 1930 NW 18th St., #16 Pompano Beach, FL 33069			Difference from FMD Estimate	Sarasota County Pavement Marking Services, Solicitation 166430JLS Awarded to McShea Contracting, LLC on 9/20/2016 3 bids received		SE FL Governmental Cooperative Bid, Pavement Marking, Solicitation E-47-16 Awarded to Amroad, LLC on 11/08/2016 5 bids received	
Item	Description	Estimated annual Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
W2112511B1--01-76	F & A FDOT Thermoplastic Stop Bar	1,500	linear foot	\$5.00	\$7,500.000	\$3.50	\$5,250.00	A	n/a	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-77	F & A FDOT Thermoplastic Yield Triangle	80	each	\$50.00	\$4,000.000	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	A	n/a	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-78	Remove and dispose of Raised Pavement Markers	50	each	\$10.00	\$500.000	\$5.00	\$250.00	A	\$2.30	n/a	n/a
W2112511B1--01-79	F & I Raised Pavement Markers	50	each	\$10.00	\$500.000	\$10.00	\$500.00	A	\$2.30	\$3.000	
Subtotal					\$526,194.140		\$413,743.45	-21%			
W2112511B1--01-81	Pass-thru for miscellaneous parts and materials not included in the rates above.	Expenditures under the allowance items must be approved by the contract administrator and will be reimbursed at the contractor's actual incurred cost, without mark.			\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00				
W2112511B1--01-80	Pass-thru for Reimbursement of Permits and Inspection Fees.	Expenditures under the allowance items must be approved by the contract administrator and will be reimbursed at the contractor's actual incurred cost, without mark.			\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00				
W2112511B1--01-82	Pass-thru for Specialized Construction Activities not included in the rates above.	Expenditures under the allowance items must be approved by the contract administrator and will be reimbursed at the contractor's actual incurred cost, without mark.			\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00				
Total					\$554,194.140		\$441,743.45				
Total Three year amount					\$1,662,582.42		\$1,325,230.35				

Notes and Abbreviations

A - New Items/Current Price
B - A voluntary price reduction was requested of the Vendor; Vendor declined to offer any additional price reduction.
n/a: Not included or not provided.